Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $960,268.90

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/2/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: May 6, 2015
Project:  Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC#: Cl1560

Menthiy Estimate No.:  Nine (9)
For the Period:  4/1/2615 te  4/30/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV 1.

In accordance with Resolution No. » adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
a5 in said Resolution), 1 hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JVv 111

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $960,268.90

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADPDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

16,618,000.00

10,618,800.00

LR R

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 54,653,925.85

TOTAL RETENTION 3 465,392.59
a) Reserve Withheld @ 3% of Total Amount Eamned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 465,392.59
b} Liens and Other Withholding 5 -

&5

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld h -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment); $ 4,188,533.26

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: s 3,228,264.36

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: 3 960,268.90

Berta Perez Loro, PBC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2}
PROJECT: Witdwood World Magnet Schoot Annex/Renovation CONTRACTOR: PASCHENIMILHOUSE JV i BATE: 552015
PEC ¥ C1550 £515 N. EAST RIVER RDAD, CHICAGD, IL 60656
JOB LOCATION: £350 N, Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, Il 60886
Maonthly Eqtimate No.: For the Periwd: ____ 41212016 1o 43012018
OWNRER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION DF CHICAGO
STATE OF; LLINOIS
COUNTY OF: CODK
The Affiant, Roland Scimeider, being fisst duly sworn vn oath, deposey and sys that hefshe is an auth d agent of PasvhenMidh IV 1, an lilimois corporation, and duly suthorized to make this Affidavit in behalof said cotporation, amd Sndividuatly,
that hefshe is well aquainted with the facts Barein set forth and that said corporation is she Conwacter with the Puilic Building Commissior of Chicago, Ovwner, under Contraet No. C1366 dated the 21t day of July, 2014, Sor e Geners] Constriiction on the
YeHawing peoject:
Wildwood World Magnet Schoo? Annex/Renovation PBC Contract Mo #C1560 Pasche
6350 N, Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, i 80656
That the following statements aze made for the purposs of procuring o partial pasiient of 5 968.268.90  under sthe terms of said contract; That. for the purpose of ssid Contrast, the flowing petsons bave been contracted with, and have
farnished or prepared material. equipment. supplies and services for, and have done labot on siad Enprovemgnt, That, the tespective amounls st fosth epposita thei anics in Uhe foll amawnt of moncy dng and to berome due W each of them sespRativelys
That, Ui work for which paymnt has beei requested fos been completed, fres and clear of ans nd all elaims, liens, charges and axpenses of iy ind whatseever 3 in fall compianes with tse Contract hrcumnent and the reiuitenients of said Owner under them;
Thst this statemont is 5 fll. lroe, sed complete statement of all such pérsens sod of the full amount now due and the atmeunt liesetofore paid cach of them for sveh Isbee, matorials, equipment, and services, Runished or prepared by each of them B o3 o ncconnt
of sHd work, 55 stoted:
1 2 3 4 5 8 7 & 9 W k2] 12
[TYPE CF WORK]  SUBCURYRACOR NAWE ORIGINAL CHENGE 1 ADJOSTED k) ~WORK COMPLETED-- TESS HET BALANCE |
CONTRACT CRDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE TC
ARQUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS THiS BECOME
PERIOD HuE
Mechanicat A&H Mechanical, Ing. §1,445,000,00 $0.00 $1,445,000.00 36.27% $102,255.00 $420.887.50 §5824,122.50 $52.412.75! §92,92950) $3178.780.75 $%735.289.75
Drywal A&A Drywall X Taping Services $646,000.00 $5.582.00 $657.592.00 43 44% $171.630.00 §$§14,002.00 $285.632.00 $28,563.20 $154.46709)  $302501.80 5400,523.20
Wirdows. Alumssilal Corp $223.980 00 §0.00 $223,980.0C §0.27% 51.35,000.00 $0.00 5135,000.00 $13.506.00 $121,500.0G| $0.60 %$102,480.00
Visuat Display Units. | Adr Fiow Architechural $27,600.00 §0.60 $27.600.00 0.00% 3000 50400 $06.9C 30.00 $0.00 50.00 527,600.00
Plumbing 18. Bruce Plembing $720.000 .00 $3,996.00 §723,996.00 45.54% 5£193,300.00 $138.396.00 $329.6956.00 $32.569.50 $373,970.00]  3122,758.40 $427.269.60
Erecirical Block Electric Company $1,050.000.60 $6.00 $1,050,000.00 36.43%: 4330,840.00 $51,645.00 $362.485.00 $36,248.50 297 .756.00) $46.480.50 S705,763 .50
Watesprosfing Bole Walerproofing Systems £23,200.00 $0.00 323,200.00] 26.72% $8,200.90 $000 §6,200.00 $620.00 $5,580.00 50.00 $37.620.00:
| andscaping Briar Patch Landscaping Sve $503,100.00 50090 $103.100.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 36.00 30.00: 50.60 $0.00 5103,100.00|
Flearing <. Korsgard Company $193.400.00 $0.00 $183.400.09 0.00%:; $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193.400.00
Rpofng FE Rooftec Corp §237.000.00 $0.06 $237,000.4G 22.86% §54.182.42 $0.00 $54,182.42 $5,418.24 F48.784.18 50,00 $188.235.87
Grnamental Fence  {Fance Masters, inc. $453.600.00 3a.c0 $53.000.00, 0.00% £0.00 50.00 3090 $0.00 $0.06 $0.00 $52.000.00
Ahetals Great Lakes West $1569,000.00 $0.60 5165.000.00 44.24% $38.225.18 §36,529.88 $74,759.04. $7.475.90, $34,406.26 532.876.87 $101,716.88
CIP Concrele Hugh Henry Construction: $716.500.00 ~$28,163.00 $6£8.337.00 B5.67%. $533,000,68 $56,700.00 $5E5.700.00 $43,493.49 $479,760.60 5$88.506.51 $142,130.49
Goepeniry JAGE Carpentry 5228,500.00 $2.624.00 5231,124.00 9.44% $4.708.00 817107 00 $21.815.00 §2,181.50 $4.237.20] 515,296.30 §241,450.50
Excavation WHEM Site Devell e, $320.000.00 $14.201.00 $404 205,00 48.36% §185,677.00 $9,774.00 %195.451.00 $19.545.10 S$167.50%.20] 43 796,50 5228 255.10:
Waste Compactors [ J-Mee $29,718.00 50.00 $29,718.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £6.00: $0.00: 50.00 $0.00 5$29,7+8.00
Accushcsl Cading | Just Rike Acoustics $72.500.00 50.00 $72,500.02 0.00% 5060 $6.00 $0.60 §0.00 $0.40! §0.00 $72.500.00
Firg Protestion M Fire Protection $121,250.00 $0.006 5121.250.00 55.83% $62,739.00 5$8,354.00 $71.093.00 57.102.30 S56.465.10 $751860 3$57,266.30
Pemaiticn Midway Contracting Group $39.800.00 $0.00 §230.800.00; 2.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 3G.00 $0.08 £0.00 $30,800.00
Temp Fance Natiznal Fence 521,190.00 $52.969.00 $24.159.00 81.15% $18.001.54 51603.00 $19.604.54 5196045 $16.264 39 $1,442.70 5651491
Tie G Enterprises, Inc, §$195.900.00 $0.00 §105,000.00 5.00% 50.00 $0.60 §0.60 50.00 $0.00, 5000 $105.000.00
Surveying Sanchez & Assolcates, £.0. 515,018.00 3217600 $13.084 00 100.00%, $18.094.00 $0.00 $13,054.00 51,809.40 516,284.60 50,00 $1,500.40
Caunters Sprovieri's Custom Counlers $135,000.00 $0.00 513500000 30.05ﬂ 540,610.2% $0.00 $40,610.21 $4.061.0Z $36,546.19 $0.00 $95.450.81
Earih Rerention Statwoith $41,638.00 5009 §41,638.00 0.60% 30.00 $0.00 $6.00 $0.00 $8.00. $0.60: §41,638.00
Eravator Thyssen Xrupp Elavatar $117.890.00 50.00 $117,000.00 50.00%: 558.500.00 $0.00 $58,560.00 $5.850.00 $52,650.00, 50,60 $64.350.00
Fainting Uptewn Decorating Gorp $50,000.00 $0.00 §90,000.0% 0.00%; $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] §0.00 $90,000.60
Sleot Waukegan Steel, LLC $549,060.00 511.808.00 $710,308.00 98.59% $655,700.00 $45,018.00 $700,208.00 $70.08G.80 £500,211.00 540,516.20 $80,080.80
Masotiry WEF Consbuction, ing. 5649,000.00 $6.00 $5649,000.00 52.04% $237.212.00 5100403 80 $337.715.50 533,771.50 $213,580.80 $90,383.51 $345,055.69
Spray Fyaproofing  |Wilkin Insulation Company $58.500.00 -$16,770.00 $42,730.00 68.17%; 30,00 $29.130.60 $28,130.00 52.5813.00 $0.00 $26.217.00 516,512.00
jSubtotat Subcontracior Costy $8,435.794.00 $2,433,00 $4.419.227.00 46.03% $2.847.068.35]  §1,627.530.26 33874508611 537598335 $2.562.381.52] $940253.74 54 515611 75
General Conditions/Cantractors
QH&P $1,537 206 00 -$2.433.8¢ $1.534 77300 3611% 5524 892.05 $30.435.19 $564,327.24 3$71,504.23 $472.402.3% $20015.16 §3.042,354.94
Bonditsurance $135,060.00 $0.00 $135.000.00 100.00% $135,090.00 3000 513500000 $13.506.087 £121,500.00 $0.00 $13,500.60
Mabifization $80.600.00 50.60 SEC 000.60 190.00% $80,000.00 $0.00 580,000.00 $6,000.00 $72.000.00 8000 $6.000.00
Construetion Conngancy 530000000 50.00 $300.000.00 ©.00% 50.00 50.00 $9.00 5000 50.00! 56.00 SBBO,DDO‘ODE
Allowanses $150.000.0¢ 50.00 $150,600.00 0.00%; $0.00 $9.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.09 $150.000.00
Subtotal General Conditions,
Contingency, Allowznces,
OHaP $2,202,206.00 -$2433.00 $2,189,773.00 3543% $735.882.05 $39.435.1 §779.327.24 53340623 $665.902.35 52001516 §1,513,854.08
Totai Base Agresment $10,518 060,00 30,00 $10,618,000.00 43 83% $3,686,960.40]  $1,066,965.45 $4,551,925.85]  $455,392.59 $1.22E 264.36] $960,263.90 $5,429.466.74




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20f2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00

Total Retained

Work Completed 1o Date $4.653,925.85

$465,392 59

Exiras to Contract

50.00

Total Contract and Extras| $ 10,618,000.00

$0.00

Credits to Contract

Net Amount Due this Payment

Nel Amount Earned 54,188,533.26
Previously Paid $3,228,264.36

$960.268.90

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, su

lien laws.

Adjusted Tolal Contract | $10.618.000.00

ppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights

hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivi

material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

ers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
ather agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made 10 said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to,the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all

all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee. /
St - )//

Printed Name:

(to be signed by the Presidxl or Authorized Agent) —

Roland Schneider

Title

Vice President

My Commission Expires:

CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied
moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

day of //M@t/f 2015
f

(o & (T

|

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18

PP
WRAANANS




